


Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Other Types of Income
Miscellaneous Revenue

Deposit 05/21/2018 Deposit Pass through- CalNARPM-- Sa... Seacoast Com... 250.00 250.00
Check 05/30/2018 Transfer Pass through- Cal NARPM - Sa... Seacoast Com... -250.00 0.00

Total Miscellaneous Revenue 0.00 0.00

Total Other Types of Income 0.00 0.00

Program Income
50/50 Raffle

Deposit 02/21/2018 Deposit 50/50 Raffle- February 2018 Seacoast Com... 27.00 27.00
Deposit 03/08/2018 Transfer DECEMBER Raffle Seacoast Com... 27.00 54.00
Deposit 03/26/2018 Transfer March 2018 Seacoast Com... 36.00 90.00
Deposit 05/16/2018 Transfer June 2018 Seacoast Com... 37.00 127.00
Deposit 06/25/2018 Deposit Cash- 50/50 drawing- June bre... Seacoast Com... 25.00 152.00
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit 5050 Raffle including donation ... Seacoast Com... 55.00 207.00
Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit September 2018 Seacoast Com... 30.00 237.00
Deposit 10/30/2018 Deposit October meeting Seacoast Com... 25.00 262.00
Deposit 11/25/2018 Deposit November, 2018 Seacoast Com... 25.00 287.00
Deposit 12/21/2018 Transfer December, 2018 raffle Seacoast Com... 25.00 312.00

Total 50/50 Raffle 312.00 312.00

Membership Dues
Affiliate

Deposit 02/07/2018 Deposit Kimball, Tirey and St.... Kimball, Tirey and St. John, LLP Seacoast Com... 125.00 125.00
Deposit 02/22/2018 Deposit Kardo Creative ( locksmith) Seacoast Com... 125.00 250.00
Deposit 02/22/2018 Deposit Water Heaters Only Seacoast Com... 125.00 375.00
Deposit 07/30/2018 Deposit Eco Bear Biohazard ... https://ecobear.co Seacoast Com... 125.00 500.00
Deposit 12/20/2018 Deposit The Happy Plumber, I... 2019 membership Seacoast Com... 125.00 625.00

Total Affiliate 625.00 625.00

Total Membership Dues 625.00 625.00

Monthly BF Meeting
Check 01/01/2018 1043 Oakmont Country Club Deposit on Account - 2018 Seacoast Com... -1,200.00 -1,200.00
Deposit 01/03/2018 Deposit Rossmoyne For Oakmont Deposit Seacoast Com... 600.00 -600.00
Deposit 01/03/2018 Deposit S.I.G. Property Mana... Deposit on Account 2018 Seacoast Com... 600.00 0.00
Check 01/22/2018 1062 Oakmont Country Club January monthly breakfast Seacoast Com... -399.98 -399.98
Deposit 01/22/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne- monthly breakfast ... Seacoast Com... 75.00 -324.98
Deposit 01/22/2018 Transfer Cash-Monthly breakfast attend... Seacoast Com... 175.00 -149.98
Deposit 01/22/2018 Deposit Checks- monthly breakfast atte... Seacoast Com... 75.00 -74.98
Check 02/21/2018 1044 Oakmont Country Club February 2018 Meeting Seacoast Com... -499.85 -574.83
Deposit 02/21/2018 Deposit Cash payments for breakfast / ... Seacoast Com... 120.00 -454.83
Deposit 02/22/2018 Deposit Checks - Breakfast Seacoast Com... 185.00 -269.83
Deposit 03/08/2018 Transfer DECEMBER Cash- Breakfast ... Seacoast Com... 125.00 -144.83
Deposit 03/08/2018 Transfer DECEMBER Rossmoyne Break... Seacoast Com... 75.00 -69.83
Check 03/21/2018 1045 Oakmont Country Club March 2018 meeting Seacoast Com... -399.85 -469.68
Deposit 03/22/2018 Deposit Checks-Monthly Breakfast- Mar... Seacoast Com... 125.00 -344.68
Deposit 03/26/2018 Transfer Cash breakfasts-March 2018 Seacoast Com... 195.00 -149.68
Deposit 03/26/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne- 1 breakfast Seacoast Com... 30.00 -119.68
Check 04/19/2018 1046 Oakmont Country Club April, 2018 Seacoast Com... -399.85 -519.53
Deposit 04/20/2018 Deposit Checks Seacoast Com... 75.00 -444.53
Deposit 04/20/2018 Deposit Rossmoyne Seacoast Com... 55.00 -389.53
Deposit 04/20/2018 Deposit Cash paid for breakfast Seacoast Com... 250.00 -139.53
Check 05/16/2018 1047 Oakmont Country Club May 2018 Seacoast Com... -524.81 -664.34
Deposit 05/16/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne Seacoast Com... 30.00 -634.34
Deposit 05/16/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne Seacoast Com... 50.00 -584.34
Deposit 05/16/2018 Transfer Cash Seacoast Com... 190.00 -394.34
Deposit 05/16/2018 Deposit Checks- June 2018 Seacoast Com... 255.00 -139.34
Deposit 05/16/2018 Deposit Check - June 2018 Seacoast Com... 25.00 -114.34
Check 06/20/2018 1048 Oakmont Country Club June 2018 breakfast meeting Seacoast Com... -399.85 -514.19
Deposit 06/25/2018 Deposit Checks- June breakfast meeting Seacoast Com... 105.00 -409.19
Deposit 06/25/2018 Deposit Cash- June breakfast meeting Seacoast Com... 225.00 -184.19
Check 07/18/2018 1049 Oakmont Country Club July, 2018 Seacoast Com... -499.85 -684.04
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit Cash Seacoast Com... 175.00 -509.04
Deposit 07/18/2018 Deposit July 2018 Checks Seacoast Com... 230.00 -279.04
Deposit 08/15/2018 Deposit Checks Seacoast Com... 110.00 -169.04
Check 08/15/2018 1050 Oakmont Country Club August meeting Seacoast Com... -499.85 -668.89
Deposit 09/04/2018 Transfer Cash payments Seacoast Com... 125.00 -543.89
Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit Cash Seacoast Com... 145.00 -398.89
Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit Cash correction- over transfer Seacoast Com... -20.00 -418.89
Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit Arcelia and Marshal Seacoast Com... 50.00 -368.89
Deposit 09/19/2018 Deposit September 2018 Seacoast Com... 20.00 -348.89
Deposit 09/20/2018 Deposit Checks, September meeting Seacoast Com... 100.00 -248.89
Check 09/28/2018 1063 Oakmont Country Club September meeting Seacoast Com... -399.98 -648.87
Check 10/11/2018 1051 Oakmont Country Club October meeting Seacoast Com... -499.85 -1,148.72
Deposit 10/18/2018 Deposit Checks Seacoast Com... 55.00 -1,093.72
Deposit 10/30/2018 Deposit Rossmoyne- Kimberly and Mar... Seacoast Com... 55.00 -1,038.72
Deposit 10/30/2018 Deposit Cash payments Seacoast Com... 200.00 -838.72
Deposit 11/25/2018 Deposit Checks, November meeting Seacoast Com... 130.00 -708.72
Deposit 11/25/2018 Deposit Astrid-Rossmoyne Seacoast Com... 30.00 -678.72
Deposit 11/25/2018 Deposit Cash - November meeting Seacoast Com... 50.00 -628.72
Check 11/25/2018 1052 Oakmont Country Club November meeting Seacoast Com... -499.85 -1,128.57
Check 12/19/2018 1053 Oakmont Country Club December, 2018 Seacoast Com... -399.98 -1,528.55
Deposit 12/20/2018 Deposit Checks Seacoast Com... 205.00 -1,323.55
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Split Amount Balance

Deposit 12/21/2018 Transfer Cash payments Seacoast Com... 240.00 -1,083.55
Deposit 12/21/2018 Transfer Marshal-Rossmoyne-Decembe... Seacoast Com... 30.00 -1,053.55

Total Monthly BF Meeting -1,053.55 -1,053.55

Total Program Income -116.55 -116.55

Total Income -116.55 -116.55

Expense
Awards and Grants

Cash Awards and Grants
Check 05/30/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne Reimburse CalNARPM chapter... Seacoast Com... 50.00 50.00

Total Cash Awards and Grants 50.00 50.00

Total Awards and Grants 50.00 50.00

Business Expenses
Business Registration Fees

Check 05/30/2018 Transfer Rossmoyne Reimburse Secretary of State fi... Seacoast Com... 20.00 20.00

Total Business Registration Fees 20.00 20.00

Total Business Expenses 20.00 20.00

Total Expense 70.00 70.00

Net Ordinary Income -186.55 -186.55

Net Income -186.55 -186.55
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National Association of Residential Property Managers 
Los Angeles Chapter

2019 Anticipated Budget

Income:

Monthly Chapter Meetings - 
Breakfast $500.00 x 11 $5500.00
50/50 Drawing         70.00 x 11         770.00

$6270.00

Grant from NARPM for Chapter Event      500.00
 6770.00

Seminar      750.00
   750.00

Total Anticipated Income................................................................................................. $7520.00

Expenses:

Monthly Chapter Meetings
Breakfast $500.00 x 11 $5500.00
50/50 Drawing         35.00 x 11         385.00

$5885.00

Registration for Chapter Event ( Income Property Expo)    

Seminar Room Rental    300.00

Speaker Fee    400.00

Affiliate Membership Glendale Association of Realtors    

Registration- Secretary of State      20.00

Raffle Prize Owner Broker ($50) and Nationals ($100)     150.00

Total Anticipated Expense................................................................................................. $6755.00

































 

 

Insurance—Best Practices for Property Managers and their Clients 

Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity. 

 Property & General Liability—Underwriting Guidelines . Inspections and more. 

 Workers Compensation—Who is an employee ? Officer exclusions/inclusions, 

Limits, Audits. 

 Errors and Omissions, Tenant discrimination—Who needs it ? What is covered ? 

 Tenants—Renters Insurance / Community Insurance. How to utilize ? 

 

                      Wednesday, February 21, 2018        8:30-10 a.m. 

       Breakfast meeting:    $25 members,    $30 non- members 

            Our speaker is Laura Logan. Laura has worked for ARM Multi Insurance         

Services, Inc., a CAA  Value Insurance Program.  They are the exclusively          

endorsed Agency for the California Apartment Association.  Laura works 

closely with multiple insurance carriers to bring her clients specialized 

pricing and coverage in order to minimize the companies risk, while still 

keeping insurance needs in financial balance.  Laura has specialized in the 

multi-family/retail rental industry for over 10 years.          

                        For more information contact: David Booth  626-324-9448  David@TheJirehGroup.net 

Oakmont Country Club – Glendale 

         3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale  

91208  

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276 



 

 
Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity 
 

Managing Disasters in the Property Management World 
 
    April Tronson, General Manager for SERVPRO, has been with the company 22 years.  She is certified in water damage    
    restoration and by the state of CA to provide continuing education credits to members of the insurance industry." 

 
• Types of Disasters and varying complexities that arise with each one  

 
• How to establish an upfront realistic timeline for the restoration process 

 
• How to work with the insurance company for a smooth claims process 

 
• What to look for in choosing a restoration service provider 

 
• How to juggle expectations of all parties involved: from property owners, to tenants, to multiple 

vendors, etc. 
 

• What to do now to be preparing for the next disaster (wildfires, floods, earthquakes, etc.) 
 

                      Wednesday, June 20, 2018        8:30-10 a.m. 
 

       Breakfast meeting:    $25 members,    $30 non- members 
 

 
For more information contact: Ed Hochman (424) 777-9848 ed@hawkmgmt.com  

 

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276

    



 

 
Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity 
 

HR Tips for Managing a Difficult Employee 
 
Michele A. Wilson, Independent Associate 
Bus: (805) 304-5088 
Email: micheleawilson@legalshieldassociate.com 
LinkedIn:  https://www.linkedin.com/in/micheleawilson 
Website:  http://micheleawilson.com 
 
Michele Wilson is an entrepreneur, business solutions strategist, bestselling 
author and speaker. She has worked in the banking, insurance, real estate 
and the internet industries. Michele was nominated for The University of 
Phoenix Distinguished Alumni Award in 2017 and 2016 Women’s Summit 
Los Angeles Business Journal. 

Michele is certified Field Trainer & Employee Benefit Specialist and has partnered with two forty-six -
year-old companies, LegalShield and Kroll Risk Management that provides identity theft protection, 
legal services, and consulting solutions for individual consumers and families, small businesses 
owners. 

Wednesday, July 18, 2018    8:30-10 a.m. 
Breakfast meeting: $25 members, $30 non- members 

 
For more information contact: Ed Hochman (424) 777-9848 ed@hawkmgmt.com 

 

 

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276

    

mailto:micheleawilson@legalshieldassociate.com
https://www.linkedin.com/in/micheleawilson
http://micheleawilson.com/


 

 
Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity 
 
 
 
 

New Laws for 2019 – Patti “Widget”  
 

 
Patti was a regional property manager and has been in the industry for over 20 years, she holds various 
certifications such as CCRM, lead based paint certified renovator, advanced fair housing, and is a licensed 
real estate broker. Patti is a key note speaker at trade shows and speaking events and teaches several classes 
for several different apartment associations. Patti is currently the Director of Training for Fast Evict.com 
Law Group. 
 
Topics of discussion: 
- New laws for 2019 
- Changes in the industry 
- A better choice of words 
- Q&A 

Wednesday, December 19, 2018    8:30-10 a.m. 
Breakfast meeting: $25 members, $30 non- members 

 

 
For more information contact: Ed Hochman (424) 777-9848 ed@hawkmgmt.com 

 

 

      Oakmont Country Club – Glendale 

         3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale  91208  

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276 

 

     

 

 



 

 

NARPM Los Angeles Chapter 
Board of Directors Minutes 

January  
10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

Location: Brookside Country Club  

1133 N. Rosemont Ave., Pasadena, Ca. 91103 

I. Call to Order Board Meeting at 10:10 

II. Present – Neena Dorigo,  Monique Reneaux, Michael Shaar, and Teresa Fulper 

III. Approval of Minutes – Monique approved the minutes and Neena second the approval 

IV. Treasurers Report – Financial reports through 12/31/17 – Monique approved the 
Treasurers Report and Neena second the approval 

V. Open issues  

a) Old Business – Monica from CME Landscape won the free breakfast in December but 
was not at this meeting.  Monique won the January free breakfast. 

b) New Business – David Booth will work set up speakers for the next three months & get 
flyer prepared to be distributed the month before.  David Minasian will be asked to set 
up the Affiliate of the Month & get information on website.  Monique will send constant 
contact communication to everyone one week prior to meeting.  Neena recommended 
the members meet outside of the monthly meetings to help grow relationships. 

VI. Adjourn at 10:50 Adjourn 



 

 
Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity 
 

Systematic Code Enforcement Program – Senior Inspector James McDevitt 
  

Senior Inspector James McDevitt has over 30-years’ experience in the construction inspection industry in 
both the private sector and public sectors.  He has worked for the Los Angeles Department of Building and 
Safety and is currently assigned to the Los Angeles Housing and Community Investment Department. His 
past assignments include Code Enforcement and Complaint Investigation.  He is currently a Supervisor for 
the Tenant Habitability Plan Review Unit. He also has a Building Inspection Certification from the 
International Code Council.  
 
Discussion will include: 
 
- Overview the Los Angles SCEP (Systematic Code Enforcement Program) program.  
- How to prepare for an Inspection.  
- How to best resolve problems and communicate effectively with tenants. 
 

 

 

Wednesday, September 19, 2018    8:30-10 a.m. 
Breakfast meeting: $25 members, $30 non- members 

 
 

 
For more information contact: Ed Hochman (424) 777-9848 ed@hawkmgmt.com  

 

      Oakmont Country Club – Glendale 

         3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale  91208  

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276 

 

     

 

 



 
 

NARPM Los Angeles Chapter 
Board of Directors Minutes 

October 10, 2018 
10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

Location: Oakmont Country Club  3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale, Ca. 91208 

I. Call to Order Board Meeting at 10:30am 

II. Approval of Minutes from October 10, 2018 – approved by Neena and second by Teresa 

III. Treasurers Report – none 

IV. Open issues - Old Business 

Sponsor NARPM class – schedule for first quarter available from NARPM 

Accepting alternative payments for the monthly meetings – possibly eventbrite.com, credit card, online 
pre-payment on website  

Open issues - New Business  

President for 2019 Monique Reneaux and Vice President – Melissa Hatef   both sworn in & installed  

 Social Media – Marshall will handle posting information to Facebook etc. 

Discussion regarding collecting for a charity in the month of December – Toys for Tots is a possibility 

V. Adjourn at 10:53am 



 
 

NARPM Los Angeles Chapter 
Board of Directors Minutes 

December 18, 2018 
10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

Location: Oakmont Country Club  3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale, Ca. 91208 

I. Call to Order Board Meeting at 10:05am 

II. Approval of Minutes from Oct. 10, 2018 – Bonnye approved the minutes and Monique seconded 

III. Treasurers Report for Sept. Oct. Nov. – Teresa approved the treasurers report and Monique seconded 

IV. Monique made a motion to amend the Bylaws to read that affiliate members will be billed annually.  
Neena seconded and the amendment passed. 

V. Open issues - Old Business 

Sponsor NARPM class – looking at options available between May-Sept. & confirm NARPM grants 

Alternative payment options – Monique to research option mentioned at the St. Louise conference 

   Open issues - New Business  

Bonnye will check with Oakmont Country Club regarding a refund due, the cost for next year to use the 
facility and if we can change to the Garden Room 

Affiliates - Bonnye will bill the affiliates for the 2019 annual fee.  Monique will fill the “Affiliate Chair”   
Suggestions were Michael, Jennifer and Cheppo.  Need a list of duties (annual calendar, introduce 
Affiliate of the Monday, get information to website, promotional materials, banner 

Chapter of Excellence Report – Monique & Teresa will work with Melissa to complete  

Interested in providing members with an opportunity to volunteer – ideas Habitat for Humanity, 
Ascencia  

VI. Adjourn at 10:53am 



 

 
Los Angeles Chapter of the National Association of Residential Property Managers 

              is pleased to offer this Networking and Educational Opportunity 
 

MOLD ISSUES AND CALIFORNIA’S NEW MOLD REGULATION 
 

Why Is Mold A Problem Now? 
How Does Mold Get Started? 
Common Myths About Mold 
Where Are The Problems? 
Moisture Intrusion Sources 
Typical Problem Areas in Structures 
Mold Prevention & Control 
Resident / Worker / Grievances 
Prevention 
Limited Clean Up Procedures 
New California Mold Regulation, SB-655 
Licenses and Certifications 
Increased Potential Litigation Issues 

 
                      Wednesday, May 16, 2018        8:30-10 a.m. 
 

       Breakfast meeting:    $25 members,    $30 non- members 
 

 
For more information contact: Ed Hochman (424) 777-9848 ed@hawkmgmt.com 

 

 

 

Club: 818.542.4260 | Direct: 818.542.4276

    



 

NARPM Los Angeles Chapter 
Board of Directors Minutes 

September 19, 2018 
10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

Location: Oakmont Country Club  

3100 Country Club Drive, Glendale, CA 91208 

I. Call to Order Board Meeting at 10:05am 

II. Approval of Minutes –  Bonnye moved to approved the minutes and Teresa second  

III. Treasurers Report –  Teresa moved to approve the Treasurers Report for the period ending Aug. 31, 
2018 and Bonnye second 

IV. Board Nominations – Committee consists of Mike, Monique and Teresa.  Mike will contact Melissa to 
see if she is interested in VP position.  Voting will be done by email by the end of September 

V. Open issues  

a) Look into NARPM class for 2019 – pending Monique & Ed to possibly coordinate this event 

b) October meeting conflicts with National Convention – New date is 10/10/18 

